Office of the Executive MONTGOMERY Matthew Ossenfort

? ?U I\,ITY E ‘ County Executive
TO: All Legislators
FROM: County Executive
DATE: February 2, 2023
RE: Procurement Record

Pursuant to Local Law No. 2 of 2014,(Montgomery County Procurement Policy) the following
Procurement Record for January 1 - January 31 is herewith submitted for review:

January 2023
DATE DEPARTMENT CONTRACT DESCRIPTION TERM AMOUNT
1/9/2023 Real Property ESRI Inc. Software that we use for tax  2/13/2023- $4,000.00

mapping and printing of Maps 2/12/2024

1/9/2023 Social Services  Berkshire Farm Berkshire Farm will provide a 1/1/2023- $545.00/bed per diem
Center & Services for non-secure detention facility 12/31/2023
youth for juveniles from

Montgomery County

1/9/2023 Social Services  Parsons Child and To utilize qualified individual  9/29/2022- $2,000/evaluation not
Family Center services that must access a  9/28/2023 to exceed $20,000
child in foster care determine
the appropriateness of a
placement in a qualified
residential treatment program

1/9/2023 Social Services Northest Parent and  To utilize qualified individual  9/29/2022- $2,000/evaluation not
Child Society services that must access a 9/28/2023 to exceed $20,000
child in foster care determine
the appropriateness of a
placement in a qualified
residential treatment program

1/9/2023 Social Services  Berkshire Farm Berkshire Farm will provide  1/1/2023- $994,416.00
Center & Services for intensive year round school  12/31/2023
youth and home based prevention

programs for elementary
school children (home Run)
and middle school students
(Tuenabout). These
programs will help reduce the
need to services from our
Child Protective and
Adolescent units



1/9/2023

1/9/2023

1/9/2023

1/9/2023

1/11/2023

1/11/2023

1/11/2023

1/13/2023

1/26/2023

1/26/2023

1/26/2023

Social Services

Social Services

Treasurer's

Youth ATI
Veterans Services

County Executive

County Executive

DPW

Economic
Development

Personnel

Personnel

Social Services

Berkshire Farm
Center & Services for
youth

Berkshire Farm
Center & Services for
youth

Geiter Done of WNY
Inc.

Montgomery County
Veterans Service
Agency

OFA

Soil and water

CT Male Associates

Friends of Fort plain

MM Hayes

PSP Public Safety
Psychology

Nathan Littauer

1/1/2023-
12/31/2023

The Stepping Stones
program provides an
intensive prevention program
that will reduce Montgomery
County's need to place at risk
youth in detention or other
out of home placements

1/1/2023-
12/31/2023

The Enhanced stepping
stones program provides an
intensive prevention program
to reduce the admissions of
Montgomery County's at risk
youth to detention facilities.

1/1/2023-
12/31/2023

2023 Tire Pick up and
disposal contract

Transportation agreement 2023
with Fulton County to
transport veterans
Agreement between 1/1/23-12/31/23
Montgomery County and

OFA

Agreement between 1/1/23-12/31/2023
Montgomery County and Soil

and water

Atchitectural & Engineering  12/31/2024
Services for Phase 2

Completion of Venner Rd

Health & Human services

project Design Reso

239/2021 extended services

with CT Male Associates for

professional services with

county owned facilities

ARPF Grant Reso 118 of
2022

NA

1/1/2023-
12/31/2023

Cloud Hostin

1/1/2023-
12/31/2023

Services used to evaluate
potential candidates for
Corrections and Deputies to
see if they are mentally fit for
Duty

1/1/2023-
12/31/2023

Nathan Littauer provides
personal emergency
response services to persons
who are deemed eligible to
receive such services

$208,504.00

$115,519.00

est. $34,000.00

$14,500.00

$352,000.00

$209,000.00

$138,000.00

$90,000.00

$16,945.00

$325.00 per
completed evaluation

NA



1/26/2023

1/30/2023

1/30/2023

1/30/2023

1/30/2023

1/31/2023

1/31/2023

Social Services

Economic
Development

Social Services

Social Services

Economic
Development

Economic
Development

Economic
Development

Resource Center for
independent Living
Inc.

Mohawk Valley
Snowmoblie Club

VNA of Albany

VNA of Albany

Montgomery County
IDA

Ritter and Paratore
Contracting

Empire Solutions
Consulting LLC

Consumer Directed personal
assistance program for home
Care worker to assist
consumers eligible for
Medicaid as deemed by
Montgomery County

Contract to accept the annual
snowmobile Grant

The Department contracts
with various agencies to
obtain consumer directed
personal assistance program
services to be rendered to
recipients of Medicaid as
deemed by Montgomery
County

The Department contracts
with various agencies to
obtain Personalcare services
to be rendered to recipients
of Medicaid these services
are reimbursable pursuant to
Title XIX of federal Social
Security Act and applicable
state law.

Annuial Admin Contract with
MCIDA

Exit 29 Western Side
Demolition Res No. 242 of
2022

Strategic Marketing/Tourism
Contract - County Share is
$71,000.00

1/1/2023-
12/31/2023

11/1/2022-
10/31/2023

1/1/2023-
12/31/2023

1/1/2023-
12/31/2023

1/1/2023-
12/31/2023

NA

NA

NA

$73,392.00

NA

NA

$17,000.00

$4,072,741.00

$71,000.00

Matthew L. Ossenfort, Montgomery County Executive



