

Office of the Executive

Matthew Ossenfort County Executive

TO:

All Legislators

FROM:

County Executive

DATE:

February 2, 2023

RE:

Procurement Record

Pursuant to Local Law No. 2 of 2014, (Montgomery County Procurement Policy) the following Procurement Record for January 1 - January 31 is herewith submitted for review:

January 2023

DATE	DEPARTMENT	CONTRACT	DESCRIPTION	TERM	AMOUNT
1/9/2023	Real Property	ESRI Inc.	Software that we use for tax mapping and printing of Maps	2/13/2023- 2/12/2024	\$4,000.00
1/9/2023	Social Services	Berkshire Farm Center & Services for youth	Berkshire Farm will provide a non-secure detention facility for juveniles from Montgomery County	1/1/2023- 12/31/2023	\$545.00/bed per diem
1/9/2023	Social Services	Parsons Child and Family Center	To utilize qualified individual services that must access a child in foster care determine the appropriateness of a placement in a qualified residential treatment program	9/29/2022- 9/28/2023	\$2,000/evaluation not to exceed \$20,000
1/9/2023	Social Services	Northest Parent and Child Society	To utilize qualified individual services that must access a child in foster care determine the appropriateness of a placement in a qualified residential treatment program	9/29/2022- 9/28/2023	\$2,000/evaluation not to exceed \$20,000
1/9/2023	Social Services	Berkshire Farm Center & Services for youth	Berkshire Farm will provide intensive year round school and home based prevention programs for elementary school children (home Run) and middle school students (Tuenabout). These programs will help reduce the need to services from our Child Protective and Adolescent units	1/1/2023- 12/31/2023	\$994,416.00

1/9/2023	Social Services	Berkshire Farm Center & Services for youth	The Stepping Stones program provides an intensive prevention program that will reduce Montgomery County's need to place at risk youth in detention or other out of home placements	1/1/2023- 12/31/2023	\$208,504.00
1/9/2023	Social Services	Berkshire Farm Center & Services for youth	The Enhanced stepping stones program provides an intensive prevention program to reduce the admissions of Montgomery County's at risk youth to detention facilities.	1/1/2023- 12/31/2023	\$115,519.00
1/9/2023	Treasurer's	Geiter Done of WNY Inc.	2023 Tire Pick up and disposal contract	1/1/2023- 12/31/2023	est. \$34,000.00
1/9/2023	Youth ATI Veterans Services	Montgomery County S Veterans Service Agency	Transportation agreement with Fulton County to transport veterans	2023	\$14,500.00
1/11/2023	County Executive	OFA	Agreement between Montgomery County and OFA	1/1/23-12/31/23	\$352,000.00
1/11/2023	County Executive	Soil and water	Agreement between Montgomery County and Soil and water	1/1/23-12/31/2023	\$209,000.00
1/11/2023	DPW	CT Male Associates	Atchitectural & Engineering Services for Phase 2 Completion of Venner Rd Health & Human services project Design Reso 239/2021 extended services with CT Male Associates for professional services with county owned facilities	12/31/2024	\$138,000.00
1/13/2023	Economic Development	Friends of Fort plain	ARPF Grant Reso 118 of 2022	NA	\$90,000.00
1/26/2023	Personnel	MM Hayes	Cloud Hostin	1/1/2023- 12/31/2023	\$16,945.00
1/26/2023	Personnel	PSP Public Safety Psychology	Services used to evaluate potential candidates for Corrections and Deputies to see if they are mentally fit for Duty	1/1/2023- 12/31/2023	\$325.00 per completed evaluation
1/26/2023	Social Services	Nathan Littauer	Nathan Littauer provides personal emergency response services to persons who are deemed eligible to receive such services	1/1/2023- 12/31/2023	NA

1/26/2023	Social Services	Resource Center for independent Living Inc.	Consumer Directed personal assistance program for home Care worker to assist consumers eligible for Medicaid as deemed by Montgomery County	1/1/2023- 12/31/2023	NA
1/30/2023	Economic Development	Mohawk Valley Snowmoblie Club	Contract to accept the annual snowmobile Grant	11/1/2022- 10/31/2023	\$73,392.00
1/30/2023	Social Services	VNA of Albany	The Department contracts with various agencies to obtain consumer directed personal assistance program services to be rendered to recipients of Medicaid as deemed by Montgomery County	1/1/2023- 12/31/2023	NA
1/30/2023	Social Services	VNA of Albany	The Department contracts with various agencies to obtain Personalcare services to be rendered to recipients of Medicaid these services are reimbursable pursuant to Title XIX of federal Social Security Act and applicable state law.	1/1/2023- 12/31/2023	NA
1/30/2023	Economic Development	Montgomery County IDA	Annuial Admin Contract with MCIDA	1/1/2023- 12/31/2023	\$17,000.00
1/31/2023	Economic Development	Ritter and Paratore Contracting	Exit 29 Western Side Demolition Res No. 242 of 2022	NA	\$4,072,741.00
1/31/2023	Economic Development	Empire Solutions Consulting LLC	Strategic Marketing/Tourism Contract - County Share is \$71,000.00	NA	\$71,000.00

Matthew L. Ossenfort, Montgomery County Executive